## Minutes 2/15/2008 40G SMF PMD Ad Hoc

Recorded that every participant had a chance to read the pantent policy prioir to the meeting.

Provided an opportunity to identify patent claims or patent applications claims. None was reported.

## Review of carter\_40\_01\_0208

- Need to wait for more integration to come around for 40GE SMF?
- A comment was made that 40G will impact 100G volumes. Needs to take this into account for BMP analysis.
- Noted that 40G SMF will delay of 100G.

## Review of cole\_40\_02\_0208

- Want to see economic feasibility on switch/system side. Not just optics.
- If the SMF 4x10 approach is used also for MMF what is the impact on MMF?
- Form factor proliferation if SMF is allowed: QSFP and Cpak. What is the impact on switching ports?

## Attendees (recorded by email response)

Garv Nicholl. Cisco Chris Cole, Finisar John Jaeger, Infinera Justin Abbott, Gennum Corporation Mark Nowell, Cisco Schelto vanDoorn, independent Norbert Folkens, JDSU Larry Green, IXIA Serbay Murat, MergeOptics Fiere Julien, MergeOptics Tom Palkert from Luxtera Steve Song, Excelight Eddie Tsumura, Excelight Alessandro Barbieri, Cisco Steve Swanson, Corning Michael Frankel, Ciena Paul Kolesar, CommScope Inc. Hidenori Takahashi, KDDI R&D Laboratories Inc. George Young, AT&T Labs, Inc. Frank Chang, Vitesse